PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jacques GIRIBET GUADAMILLAS	04/01/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INOITULOS, S.L.
Street Address:	187, Via Augusta
City:	Barcelona
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12447121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: rakadje@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q113157

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raja Saliba

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022594 FRAME: 0258 CH \$40.00 1244/

500843805

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We,

GIRIBET GUADAMILLAS, Jacques of 187, Via Augusta, 08021 BARCELONA, Spain

hereinafter ca improvements in	alled Assi	gnor(s),	have	invented	certain		
"Adaptor device for charging portable electronic apparatus"							
and executed an States of Americ and			ters Pa [.]	tent of th	e United		
	NOITULOS, S.L.			orporation	of Spain		
187, Via Augusta desires to acqu application and obtained thereof	ire the ent: invention a	ire right,	title a				
Now, ther whereof is herek	efore, for by acknowled		e cons	ideration,	receipt		
I/We, the attransfer to the assigns, the enternance and the invention America, include \$119, and I/we atters Patent application to I/we will execute deemed necessar States application	cire right, on disclose ing the right request the granted up the assigned ute without y by the ass	amed assictitle and the to claim commission the interpretation the interpretation the interpretation and the complete interpre	gnee, interest for the prior: ner of Privention ccessor conside connect.	its succest in the application of the succession of the succession allowed to the succession of the su	sors and plication states of 35 U.S.C. issue any h in the gns; and l papers he United		
I/We hereber MION, PLLC of 2 20037-3202 to (Application number filing date known.	insert her	vania Aver e in par	ue. N.W entheses	I. Washingt S	ON, D.C.		
Date: April 1, 2009	s)	GIRIBET G	UADAMILLAS	6, Jacques			
Date:	s)						
Date:	s)						
Date:	s)				Manufacture of the Control of the Co		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) PATENT

RECORDED: 04/24/2009 REEL: 022594 FRAME: 0259